(/ Agenda Item Number

[l

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 WITH
CORELL CONTRACTOR, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE
RIVERPOINT TRUNK SEWER SEPARATION AND PUMP STATIONS
FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED §$152,602

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Jowa, that the attached Change
Order No. 2 between the City of Des Moines and Corell Contractor, Inc., Grant S. Corell,
President, 1300 Lincoln Street, West Des Moines, 1A, 50265, for additional work on the
Riverpoint Trunk Sewer Separation and Pump Stations project, in an amount not to exceed

$152,602, be and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute
said change order.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED an extension of the project’s completion date from July 1, 2011 to
December 1, 2011, is hereby approved.

(Council Communication Number / /’/ 5 ﬂ attached)
Activity ID 07-2010-005
Moved by to adopt.
FORM APPROVED: WZ)W% Zmﬂ*ﬁ

Kathleen Vanderpdol
Deputy City Attorney

S2=E Funding Source: 2010-2011 CIP, Page Sanitary 14, Riverpoint Trunk Separation and Pump Station,
SAE123, Being: $1,250,000 targeted I-JOBS funds with the remaining $2,121,652.94 from Des
Moines Sanitary Sewer Funds

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE /
COLEMAN v I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
GRIESS certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
sl said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
HENSLEY [ 2l among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MAHAFFEY Ve
MEYER o IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my
e hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
MOORE above written.
TOTAL 7
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED
[ 4 -
Mayor City Clerk




